

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12236/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 19/04/2006 in CWO No.1421/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M.P.STATE COOP. BANK LTD.,BHOPAL

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

NANURAM YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19499 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3979 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Ms. Arti Singh, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate-on-Record states that they will
file appearance and Counter Affidavit in SLP(C)No.3979/2007
also, but for that purpose they need the copy of the
pleadings from the petitioners in the said SLP. Learned
Advocate for the petitioners agrees to supply the copy of
the pleadings, as per Rules, to them.

.2.

Petitioner in SLP(C)No.12236/2006, who are respondents in SLP(C)Nos.19399/2006 and 3979/2007, may file Counter Affidavit in these SLPs and may file Rejoinder Affidavit in SLP(C)No.12236/2006 before the next date.

Learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.4-27 in SLP(C) No.19499/2006 states that they do not want to file Counter Affidavit in such SLP.

List the matters on 17th May, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar