

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12236/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2006 in CWO No. 1421/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M.P.STATE COOP. BANK LTD.,BHOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANURAM YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19499 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3979 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Shankar,Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. Krishan Nanda Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties may file their respective affidavits.

Learned counsel for the respondents in SLP(C) No.

3979/2007 wants to file counter affidavit. Thereby,

except respondent Nos 1 to 3, rest of the

respondents i.e. Registrar Co-op. Societies, M.P.

seeks time to

: 2 :

file counter affidavit who is also a respondent in SLP(C) No. 12236/2006. However as pointed out by learned counsel for respondent No. 4 to 27 in SLP (C) No. 19499/2006 that there is suppression of material facts in SLP(C) No. 12236/2006 which is pointed out by them in their counter affidavit and therefore petitioner Bank is passing time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

This court cannot enter into the merits of the case. In view of the above statement considering vacation from next week, permission is granted to the Bank to file its affidavit before the date of listing as per rules.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar