

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12236/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2006 in CWO No. 1421/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M.P.STATE COOP. BANK LTD.,BHOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANURAM YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19499 of 2006

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 3979 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 29/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP(C)12236/06 Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

Mrs.Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

In SLP(C) 3979/07 Mr.K.M.Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.M.Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

2

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned by one week.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained in the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

(Copy of the order be given dasti)

Court Master