

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12236/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2006 in CWO No. 1421/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M.P.STATE COOP. BANK LTD.,BHOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANURAM YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19499 of 2006

(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 3979 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)  
In 12236/2006

Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

In 19499/2006 &  
rr in 12236/2006

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Patak, Adv.  
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

In 3979/2007 &  
rr In 12236/2006 &  
19499/2006

Mr. Krishna Mohan Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Naven Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

..2/-

SLP(C) Nos. 12236/2006 Etc.....contd....

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned in SLP(C) No. 3979/2007.

Mr. S.K. Gambhir, learned senior counsel started  
his submissions at 11.15 a.m. and concluded at 12.15  
p.m. Then, Mr. Krishna Mohan Shukla, learned counsel started

his submissions and concluded at 2.45 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. S.K. Dubey, learned senior counsel started his submissions and concluded at 3.05 p.m. Then, Mr. S.K. Gambhir, learned senior counsel made his reply submissions from 3.05 p.m. to 3.35 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Phoolan Wati Arora ]  
Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS

THE M.P. CO-OPERATIVES SOCIETIES ACT, 1960

THE M.P. LOKAYUKT EVAM UP-LOKAYUKT ADHHINIYAM,

1981

1. 1994 (4) SCC 165
2. 2002 (3) SCC 146
3. 2004 (7) SCC 112 at 114
4. 1996 (7) SCC 577 at 578
5. 2007 (1) SCC 408
6. 1997 (9) SCC 42
7. 2007 (3) SCALE 451 at 452
8. 2005 (4) SCC 649 at 651