

ITEM NO.1A  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No.4481/2007 arising from Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).12236/2006

M.P.STATE COOP. BANK LTD.,BHOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANURAM YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No.4483/2007 @ SLP(C) NO. 19499 of 2006

C.A.No.4482/2007 @ SLP(C) NO. 3979 of 2007

Date: 25/09/2007 These appeals were called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

Mrs. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P. Sathasivam pronounced the Judgment of the Bench  
comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee and His Lordship.

Leave granted in all the Special Leave Petitions.

Civil Appeal No.4481 of 2007 arising out of SLP(C)No.12236 of 2006 is  
disposed of whereas Civil Appeal No.4483 of 2007 arising out of  
SLP(C)No.19499 of 2006 and Civil Appeal No.4482 of 2007 arising out of  
SLP(C)No.3979 of 2007 are allowed in terms of the signed Judgment.

However, there shall be no order as to costs.

( Satish K. Yadav )

( Neeru Bala Vij )

Court Master

Court Master

( Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file )