

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.1 in C.A. No.4 4 8 1 / 2 0 0 7

M.P. S T A T E COOP. BA N K LT D., B H O P A L

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

NANUR A M YADA V & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/ modification of Court's order and office report)  
with

I.A. No.3 in C.A. No.4 4 8 3 / 2 0 0 7

(For clarification/ modification of court's order and office report)

I.A. No.3 in CA No.4 4 8 2 / 2 0 0 7

(For clarification/ modification of court's order and office report)

Date: 1 1 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E TA RUN CHAT T E R J E E

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. SAT H A S I V A M

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek Tank h a, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayan a n Nair, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Hark a uli, Adv.

Ms. Ratna Kauli, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Anil Ku m a r Jh a, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Jh a, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek Tank h a, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayan a n Nair, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Hark a uli, Adv.

Ms. Ratna Kauli, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthi a, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ra mes h Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Interlocutory applications are dismissed in terms of the  
signed order.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.1

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4481 OF 2007

M.P. STATE COOP. BANK LTD., BHOPAL

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

NANURAM YADA V & ORS.

RESPONDENT (S)

WITH

I.A. NO.3

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4483 OF 2007

AND

I.A. NO.3

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4482 OF 2007

ORDER

We do not find any reason to clarify our order dated  
25.9.2007. The appeals were decided after due consideration of the  
materials on record. Interlocutory applications are dismissed.

.....J.  
(Tarun Chatterjee)

.....J.  
(P. Sathasivam)

New Delhi;  
October 11, 2007.