

^ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4 & 5 /2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4483 OF 2007

ASHOK KUMAR SINGH CHANDEL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR, CO-OP SOC. M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption to file O.T. and office report)

Date: 01/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satiya, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. D.Kumanan, Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No orders are required to be passed in these
I.As.

I.As are disposed of accordingly in terms of
the signed order.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.Nos. 4 and 5

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4483 OF 2007

ASHOK KUMAR SINGH CHANDEL & ORS.

...APPELLANT/(S)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR, CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES M.P.& ORS.

....RESPONDENT/(S)

O R D E R

No orders are required to be passed in these I.As.
I.As are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[P.SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI
1ST FEBRUARY, 2010

.....J.
[H.L. DATTU]